
2000 MSHSL SECTION 6 CLASS A GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Little Crow CC, Spicer     Oct. 26, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   New London-Spicer        33    2    3    4    8   16   17   20   15:59      1:37 
  2   Sauk Centre              83    5   11   15   19   33   34   42   16:47      1:45 
  3   Staples-Motley           89   10   12   14   25   28   29   37   16:52      1:10 
  4   Wadena-Deer Creek        95    7   18   21   23   26   40   45   17:00      1:28 
  5   Paynesville             102    1    6    9   39   47   52   54   17:00      4:19 
  6   Minnewaska              151   22   24   30   32   43   48   50   17:45      1:44 
  7   Montevideo              173   27   31   36   38   41   49   51   18:02      1:14 
  8   Crosby-Ironton          191   13   35   44   46   53   55        18:44      4:20 
 
1. New London-Spicer 
    2  Angie Mattke                15:20   
    3  Kirby Erickson              15:47   
    4  Kayla Karnes                15:53   
    8  Tia Nowacki                 15:58   
   16  Brook Sieben                16:57   
   17  Tricia Souper               17:00   
   20  Cassidy Vogt                17:09   
Time = 1:19:55     Places = 33 
 
2. Sauk Centre 
    5  Nikki Umhoefer              15:54   
   11  Caitlin Deters              16:23   
   15  Marie Fiedler               16:50   
   19  Rebecca Welle               17:08   
   33  Mary Zimmerman              17:39   
   34  Crystal Maddendorf          17:47   
   42  Jenna Felling               18:43   
Time = 1:23:54     Places = 83 
 
3. Staples-Motley 
   10  Liza Milless                16:17   
   12  Hannah Londecker            16:32   
   14  Stephanie Jares             16:40   
   25  Amanda Reichel              17:22   
   28  Brittany Brenny             17:27   
   29  Gina Shaw                   17:28   
   37  Kelsey Griffith             18:13   
Time = 1:24:18     Places = 89 
 
4. Wadena-Deer Creek 
    7  Kourtney Anderson           15:56   
   18  Elissa Buresh               17:06   
   21  Megan McGrane               17:13   
   23  Avery Buresh                17:19   
   26  Becca Immonen               17:24   
   40  Megan Boline                18:28   
   45  Annie Kromer                19:03   
Time = 1:24:58     Places = 95 

5. Paynesville 
    1  Jen Hess                    15:00   
    6  Brooke Schmitz              15:55   
    9  Kim Hess                    16:15   
   39  Bridget Johnson             18:27   
   47  Trisha Wendlandt            19:19   
   52  Mesa Frenchick              20:04   
   54  Mellody Voldkamp            22:10   
Time = 1:24:56     Places = 102 
 
6. Minnewaska 
   22  Krystal May                 17:17   
   24  Kristie Johnsrud            17:20   
   30  Katie Stammer               17:31   
   32  Lindsay Long                17:35   
   43  Hilary Schumacher           19:01   
   48  Shiona Beecher              19:24   
   50  Shannon McFarland           19:46   
Time = 1:28:44     Places = 151 
 
7. Montevideo 
   27  Cali Smith                  17:25   
   31  Rebeka Worden               17:31   
   36  Char Amborn                 18:12   
   38  Lea Klosterboer             18:23   
   41  Erica Larson                18:39   
   49  Chelsea Schmidt             19:26   
   51  Stephanie Vaske             19:58   
Time = 1:30:10     Places = 173 
 
8. Crosby-Ironton 
   13  Kim Beeman                  16:33   
   35  Erica Lundgren              18:08   
   44  Andrea Borden               19:01   
   46  Erika Ogard                 19:04   
   53  Steph Anderson              20:53   
   55  Nicole Anderson             22:19   
Time = 1:33:39     Places = 191 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Jen Hess                    15:00    Paynesville 
    2     2  Angie Mattke                15:20    New London-Spicer 
    3     3  Kirby Erickson              15:47    New London-Spicer 
    4     4  Kayla Karnes                15:53    New London-Spicer 
    5     5  Nikki Umhoefer              15:54    Sauk Centre 
    6     6  Brooke Schmitz              15:55    Paynesville 
    7     7  Kourtney Anderson           15:56    Wadena-Deer Creek 
    8     8  Tia Nowacki                 15:58    New London-Spicer 
    9     9  Kim Hess                    16:15    Paynesville 
   10    10  Liza Milless                16:17    Staples-Motley 
   11    11  Caitlin Deters              16:23    Sauk Centre 
   12    12  Hannah Londecker            16:32    Staples-Motley 
   13    13  Kim Beeman                  16:33    Crosby-Ironton 
   14    14  Stephanie Jares             16:40    Staples-Motley 
   15    15  Marie Fiedler               16:50    Sauk Centre 
   16    16  Brook Sieben                16:57    New London-Spicer 
   17    17  Tricia Souper               17:00    New London-Spicer 
   18    18  Elissa Buresh               17:06    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   19    19  Rebecca Welle               17:08    Sauk Centre 
   20    20  Cassidy Vogt                17:09    New London-Spicer 
   21    21  Megan McGrane               17:13    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   22    22  Krystal May                 17:17    Minnewaska 
   23    23  Avery Buresh                17:19    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   24    24  Kristie Johnsrud            17:20    Minnewaska 
   25    25  Amanda Reichel              17:22    Staples-Motley 



   26    26  Becca Immonen               17:24    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   27    27  Cali Smith                  17:25    Montevideo 
   28    28  Brittany Brenny             17:27    Staples-Motley 
   29    29  Gina Shaw                   17:28    Staples-Motley 
   30    30  Katie Stammer               17:31    Minnewaska 
   31    31  Rebeka Worden               17:31    Montevideo 
   32    32  Lindsay Long                17:35    Minnewaska 
   33    33  Mary Zimmerman              17:39    Sauk Centre 
   34    34  Crystal Maddendorf          17:47    Sauk Centre 
   35    35  Erica Lundgren              18:08    Crosby-Ironton 
   36    36  Char Amborn                 18:12    Montevideo 
   37    37  Kelsey Griffith             18:13    Staples-Motley 
   38    38  Lea Klosterboer             18:23    Montevideo 
   39    39  Bridget Johnson             18:27    Paynesville 
   40    40  Megan Boline                18:28    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   41    41  Erica Larson                18:39    Montevideo 
   42    42  Jenna Felling               18:43    Sauk Centre 
   43    43  Hilary Schumacher           19:01    Minnewaska 
   44    44  Andrea Borden               19:01    Crosby-Ironton 
   45    45  Annie Kromer                19:03    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   46    46  Erika Ogard                 19:04    Crosby-Ironton 
   47    47  Trisha Wendlandt            19:19    Paynesville 
   48    48  Shiona Beecher              19:24    Minnewaska 
   49    49  Chelsea Schmidt             19:26    Montevideo 
   50    50  Shannon McFarland           19:46    Minnewaska 
   51    51  Stephanie Vaske             19:58    Montevideo 
   52    52  Mesa Frenchick              20:04    Paynesville 
   53    53  Steph Anderson              20:53    Crosby-Ironton 
   54    54  Mellody Voldkamp            22:10    Paynesville 
   55    55  Nicole Anderson             22:19    Crosby-Ironton 
 


